Town Council Fees and Charges 2021-22

Recommendations from Amenities and Services Committee meeting held on 8.12.20

Allotment Rents

Committee recommend that the following allotment fees are set for 2021-22.

	2019	2020 - 21	2021-22 recommended
Quarter plot	£10.00	£12	£13
Half plot	£19	£24	£26
³ ⁄ ₄ plot	£28.50	£36	£39
Full plot	£38	£48	£52
Cemetery side plot	£26	£36	£38
Admin Fee	£5	£5	£5
Waiting List	£5	£5	£5

It should be noted that plots 40, 41, 32 and 1aa are paying lower rents due to the nature of the plot e.g.slightly smaller size / shading.

Cemetery Fees

Committee recommend that cemetery fees are increased as follows

Plot Purchase and Interment Fees	2020-21	2021-22
Children*		
A child under the age of 1 month at death	£20	£20
A child under the age of 18 at death	£60	£60
Plot purchase underage of 18	£600	£625
Interment Fee under age of 18	£100	£112
*the actual fee to the family will be £0 but the indicated costs can be recovered from the new Children's Funeral Fund		
Purchase of plot for persons exceeding 18 years at death	£600	£625
Interment Fee (for each interment over 18 years of age)	£275	£300
Interment of ashes in existing grave	£150	£175
Memorial Fee for the erection of a Headstone		
To a height not exceeding 3 feet	£300	£300
In excess of 3 feet but not exceeding 3ft 6inches high	£800	£800
Additional Inscription	£30	
Transfer of Exclusive Right of Burial	£30	£30
Renewal of Exclusive Right of Burial prior to expiration		
For a period not exceeding 25 years from the date of expiration of existing rights	Half plot purchase	
	fee at time	
	of renewal	